
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

Project Name: GRADE SEPARATED SERVICE ROADWAY K/L TO S1  

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper 

Specification No.:   1301220 Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation 

Conference Date:   January 30, 2025 Conference Location:   ORD AAB, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Mudhar Alobaidi City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-686-3060 mudhar.alobaidi@cityofchicago.org 

Terrence Tounsel Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 ttounsel@connectchicagojv.com 

Ken Brown Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 kbrown@connectchicagojv.com 

William Erickson Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 werickson@connectchicagojv.com 

Michael Fox Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 mfox@connectchicagojv.com 

Edward Balfe HNTB Corporation 1 S Wacker Dr, Chicago, IL 
60606 312-447-1240 ebalfe@HNTB.com 

Amy Foster HNTB Corporation 1 S Wacker Dr, Chicago, IL 
60606 312-798-0296 afoster@hntb.com 

Brent Bozeman K-Five Construction 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Suite 
200 | Westmont, IL 60559 630-257-5600 brentb@k-five.net 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Joel Eickemeyer K-Five Construction 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Suite 
200 | Westmont, IL 60559 630-257-5600 joele@k-five.net 

Tim Wirtz Walsh Construction 929 W Adams St, Chicago, IL 
60607 312-631-4628 twirtz@walshgroup.com 

Nick Simmons Walsh Construction 929 W Adams St, Chicago, IL 
60607 312-631-4628 nsimmons@walshgroup.com 

Nohe Corona Corona Construction 646 South Arthur Ave – Suite A 
   Arlington Heights, IL 60005 224-265-3019 nohe@ccoronaconstruction.com 

Jose Guzman Corona Construction 646 South Arthur Ave – Suite A 
   Arlington Heights, IL 60005 708-374-1916 joseguzman@ccoronaconstruction.com 

 
Kenny Chavez F.H. Paschen 5515 N. East River Road, 

Chicago, IL 60656 773.444.3474 kchavez@fhpaschen.com 

Jack Holmstrom F.H. Paschen 5515 N. East River Road, 
Chicago, IL 60656 773.444.3474 jholmstrom@fhpaschen.com  

Cristian Pena Judlau Contracting 
1011 Warrenville Road  Suite 
475 
 Lisle, IL 60532 

630.387.6027 cristian.pena@ohla-usa.com 

Sean Hope Vulcan Materials Company 1000 E. Warrenville Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563   224-227-3406 hopes@vmcmail.com 

Lori Jermyn Vulcan Materials Company 1000 E. Warrenville Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563   (630)955-8583 jermynl@vmcmail.com 

Dave Verdico Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Dr. 
Hoffman Estates, IL. 60192 847-628-6107 dverdico@plote.com 

Mike Hancock Meade 625 Willowbrook Center Pkwy 
Willowbrook IL. 60527 312.350.0139 Mhancock@meade100.com 

Chris Ried ICC Group Inc 39W866 Fabyan Pkwy 
Elburn, IL 60119 630.715.0077 cried@icceo.com 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Daniel Tschiniak Dunnet Bay Construction 115 N. Brandon Drive 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 847-514-0510 Dan.tschiniak@dunnetbay.net 

Ed Cox Dunnet Bay Construction 115 N. Brandon Drive 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 630-470-3636 e.cox@dunnetbay.net 

Matt Dziedzic Sanchez Sawing Services 3805 W 163rd St, Markham, IL 
60428 708-333-8100 matt@sanchezsawing.net 

Jose Ramirez Reyes Group 15515 S Crawford Ave, 
Markham, IL 60428 708-596-7100 jramirez@reyesgroup.com 
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